

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5793/2019

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment
Corporation Ltd. (RIICO)

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Supreme Metprods Limited & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ankit Totuka

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

16/05/2023

Matter comes up on an application No.01/2023 filed for issuance of notices for effecting service on the respondent Nos.1 to 3 by way of publication in the daily newspaper.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that despite all the efforts being made by the appellant, to get the notices served on the respondent Nos. 1 to 3, the same are still not being served and as such, the appellant is left with no other option except to get the services effected by way of paper publication in daily newspapers.

After hearing learned counsel for the appellant and after going through the contents of the application, the application No.01/2023 is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take necessary steps for effecting service on the respondent Nos.1 to 3 by way of paper publication in two daily newspapers circulated in



Mumbai, Maharashtra and the requisite proof, may be filed before the Registry with respect to the service being made on the respondent Nos.1 to 3.

List the matter after six weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

AARZOO ARORA /04