

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5793/2019

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Ltd.

-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Supreme Metprods Limited

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ankit Totuka

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

17/01/2024

It is submitted by counsel for the appellant that he has filed the original newspaper and he seeks time to file an affidavit in this regard.

Office is directed to check and tag the same.

List the matter on 22.03.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

PAYAL/SUDEEPAK/94