

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.5793/2019

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Supreme Metprods Limited & Others

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ankit Totuka, Advocate

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2024

Service has been effected through paper publication but no one has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Heard on application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

Considering that the said delay is only of 43 days, we deem it proper to condone the delay in filing the appeal. Therefore, the application is allowed.

The delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

List this matter for admission on 11.07.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J