

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5793/2019

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Ltd.

-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Supreme Metprods Limited

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. AnkitTotuka.

For Respondent(s) : -----

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

10/03/2026

1. The matter comes up on an application (IA No.01/26) under Order V Rule 20 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking issuance of notice upon the respondents No.2 & 3 through a substituted mode of service.

2. Having considered the application and the reasons stated therein, the application is allowed. Accordingly, the service of notice upon the respondents No.2 & 3 be effected by way of publication in one leading daily newspaper having wide circulated in Jaipur and one leading daily newspaper widely circulated in Mumbai, respectively.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J